

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 002576

Date 19 September 2018

## **Day Centres**

## Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Please tell me:

1.) How many partially or fully Local Authority funded Day Centres were open at the end of each of the following years: 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017?

2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
19	16	16	16	15	24	24	25

- 2.) How many partially or fully Local Authority funded Day Centres are currently open? 21
- 3.) How many of those that are currently open have had their Local Authority funding reduced since May 6th 2010? We do not hold this information at an individual day centre level.
- 4.) How much Local Authority funding was allocated to Day Centres in each of the following financial years: 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018?

The figures below represent actual spend (and for 2018-2019 this is the latest spend to date).

```
2010/2011 = £3,145,533

2011/2012 = £2,262,289

2012/2013 = £2,628,253

2013/2014 = £3,412,038

2014/2015 = £3,413,649

2015/2016 = £3,529,001

2016/2017 = £3,561,643

2017/2018 = £3,522,765

2018/2019 = £1,798,461
```

For clarification I'm referring to centres for the elderly and vulnerable adults.